# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4900708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION	04/12/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	27300 WEST ELEVEN MILE ROAD
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9765811

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2484337200

**Email:** DWPatents@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7101240-7043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES W. KOCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Kocher/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 504853969 REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0032

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:56 PM 04/12/2017
FILED 01:56 PM 04/12/2017
SR 20172462143 - File Number 5199906

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS CORPORATION INTO FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS LLC

April 12, 2017

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned to convert Federal-Mogul Motorparts Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into Federal-Mogul Motorparts LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "DLLCA") and the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), and the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated in the State of Delaware pursuant to the DGCL on August 16, 2012.
- Immediately prior the Effective Time (defined below), the jurisdiction of the Corporation
  is Delaware and the name of the Corporation is "Federal-Mogul Motorparts
  Corporation".
- Immediately following the Effective Time, the jurisdiction of the LLC is Delaware and the name of the LLC (as set forth in the Certificate of Formation) is "Federal-Mogul Motorparts LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation into the LLC (the "Conversion") has been approved in accordance with the provisions of the DLLCA and the DGCL.
- 5. The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

[signature page follows]

CHI:3024172.4

PATENT REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0033 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Conversion, as of the date first set forth above.

FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS CORPORATION

Name: Michelle Epstein Taigsan

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS LLC

Name: Michelle Epstein Targman

Title: Authorized Person

Certificate of Conversion - Federal-Mogul Motorparts Corporation

PATENT

REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0034